503344257 06/10/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3390877

SUBMISSION TYPE:						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
MANALTO LIMITED			04/21/2015			
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:	INEX IN	EX INNOVATIONS EXCHANGE PTE LTD				
Street Address:	71 AYE	AYER RAJAH CRESCENT, #01-22				
City:	SINGAPORE					
State/Country:	SINGAF	SINGAPORE				
Postal Code:	139951					
L	1					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1					
Property Type		Number	7			
Application Number:	1	2814387	-			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ					
CORRESPONDENCE D		415)576-0300				
Fax Number: Correspondence will be	(e sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is un				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	(e sent to provided;	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>) e sent to provided; ا:	the e-mail address first; if that is un				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email:) e sent to provided; l: E	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se shaffer@kilpatricktownsend.com	nt via US Mail.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name:) e sent to provided; اب E	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se shaffer@kilpatricktownsend.com UGENIA GARRETT-WACKOWSKI	<i>nt via US Mail.</i> ON LLP			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(e sent to provided; is E F F T	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be set shaffer@kilpatricktownsend.com UGENIA GARRETT-WACKOWSKI (ILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKT	<i>nt via US Mail.</i> ON LLP FLOOR			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(e sent to provided; k E h T S	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be set shaffer@kilpatricktownsend.com UGENIA GARRETT-WACKOWSKI KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKT WO EMBARCADERO CENTER, 8TH	<i>nt via US Mail.</i> ON LLP FLOOR			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(e sent to provided; k E h T S	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be set shaffer@kilpatricktownsend.com UGENIA GARRETT-WACKOWSKI (ILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKT WO EMBARCADERO CENTER, 8TH GAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 9411	<i>nt via US Mail.</i> ON LLP FLOOR			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER:	(e sent to provided; k E h T S	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be set shaffer@kilpatricktownsend.com UGENIA GARRETT-WACKOWSKI UPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKT WO EMBARCADERO CENTER, 8TH GAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 9411	<i>nt via US Mail.</i> ON LLP FLOOR			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	(e sent to provided; k E h T S	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be set shaffer@kilpatricktownsend.com UGENIA GARRETT-WACKOWSKI UDATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKT WO EMBARCADERO CENTER, 8TH GAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 9411 89913-788269 LINDA SHAFFER	<i>nt via US Mail.</i> ON LLP FLOOR			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	(e sent to provided; k E h T S	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be set shaffer@kilpatricktownsend.com UGENIA GARRETT-WACKOWSKI (ILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKT WO EMBARCADERO CENTER, 8TH GAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 9411 89913-788269 LINDA SHAFFER /Linda Shaffer/	<i>nt via US Mail.</i> ON LLP FLOOR			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6	(brovided; ! 	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be set shaffer@kilpatricktownsend.com UGENIA GARRETT-WACKOWSKI (ILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKT WO EMBARCADERO CENTER, 8TH GAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 9411 89913-788269 LINDA SHAFFER /Linda Shaffer/	<i>nt via US Mail.</i> ON LLP FLOOR			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6 source=788269_asg#page	(e sent to provided; E H T S JMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be set shaffer@kilpatricktownsend.com UGENIA GARRETT-WACKOWSKI (ILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKT WO EMBARCADERO CENTER, 8TH GAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 9411 89913-788269 LINDA SHAFFER /Linda Shaffer/	<i>nt via US Mail.</i> ON LLP FLOOR			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6 source=788269_asg#page	(e sent to provided; E H T S JMBER: S JMBER: S S JMBER: S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be set shaffer@kilpatricktownsend.com UGENIA GARRETT-WACKOWSKI (ILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKT WO EMBARCADERO CENTER, 8TH GAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 9411 89913-788269 LINDA SHAFFER /Linda Shaffer/	<i>nt via US Mail.</i> ON LLP FLOOR			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(e sent to provided; is k k T S JMBER: JMBER: e1.tif e2.tif e3.tif	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be set shaffer@kilpatricktownsend.com UGENIA GARRETT-WACKOWSKI (ILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKT WO EMBARCADERO CENTER, 8TH GAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 9411 89913-788269 LINDA SHAFFER /Linda Shaffer/	<i>nt via US Mail.</i> ON LLP FLOOR			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6 source=788269_asg#page source=788269_asg#page	(e sent to provided; E H 7 5 JMBER: JMBER: 9 JMBER: 9 JMBER: 9 JMBER: 9 JMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be set shaffer@kilpatricktownsend.com UGENIA GARRETT-WACKOWSKI (ILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKT WO EMBARCADERO CENTER, 8TH GAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 9411 89913-788269 LINDA SHAFFER /Linda Shaffer/	<i>nt via US Mail.</i> ON LLP FLOOR			



BETWEEN

3 3

N., \$:

Manalto Limited (ACN 098 640 352) (Formerly HealthLinx Limited)

AND

INEX Innovations Exchange Pte Ltd

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

DAVIES COLLISON CAVE 1 Nicholson Street Melbourne Victoria 3000 Australia © Davies Collison Cave 2011

> PATENT REEL: 035874 FRAME: 0602

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED is made on: In April 2015

BETWEEN:

Manalto Limited (ACN 098 640 352) (Formerly HealthLinx Limited) of Level 19, 500 Collins St, Melbourne 3000, Australia (Assignor)

AND

•

s, s

INEX Innovations Exchange Pte Ltd of 71 Ayer Rajah Crescent, #01-22, Singapore 139951 (Assignee)

RECITALS

- A. The Assignor is the applicant named in the application(s) for patent listed in the Schedule (Patent applications).
- B. The Assignor has agreed to assign all its right, title and interest in and to the Application to the Assignee on the terms set out in this Deed.

DEFINITIONS AND INTERPRETATION

Definitions:

"**Corresponding Application**" means an application for a patent made in respect of the Invention which claims the same priority date as the Application or is a refiling of the Application, a divisional application, a continuation or a continuation in part and, where the Application is an application made under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, includes any national or regional phase entry resulting from that application.

"Invention" means the alleged invention which is described in the Application.

"Patents" means all patents issuing on the Application or a Corresponding Application.

Interpretation:

In this Deed, unless the context otherwise requires:

(a) a reference to legislation is to be taken as a reference to that legislation as amended, reenacted or replaced and includes any subordinate legislation promulgated under it;

(b) the singular includes the plural and vice versa;

(c) where an expression is defined, another part of speech or grammatical form of that expression has a corresponding meaning.

Headings:

N 8.

In this Deed, headings are for convenience of reference only and do not affect interpretation.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSES as follows:

1. EFFECT OF DEED

Each party acknowledges that this Deed is effective on and from the abovementioned date.

2. ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration (receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor), the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee absolutely all its right, title and interest in and to the:

- (a) the Application including, without limitation, the right to be named as applicant in the Application and all Corresponding Applications;
- (b) the Invention;
- (c) the right to claim priority from the Application; and
- (d) the right to sue for infringement of any Patents occurring prior to the date of Deed;

with the intention that all Patents, extensions, reissues and re-examinations of, and patents of addition to, Patents shall issue in the name of the Assignce absolutely.

3. GENERAL

3.1 Further Assurances

Each of the parties undertakes to execute all further documents and render all assistance reasonably required for the purpose of giving full effect to this Deed in any part of the world. Furthermore, the Assignor hereby appoints the Assignee to be its lawful attorney for

PATENT REEL: 035874 FRAME: 0604

the purpose of executing or dealing with any document which is required to cause any of the Applications to be assigned to the Assignee with the intention that this power will continue to operate and have full force and effect after the Assignor ceases to have the power to do so to the extent lawfully permitted.

3.2 Variations

No variation of this Deed will be of any force or effect unless it is in writing and signed by each party to this Deed.

3.3 Governing Law

This Deed shall be governed by and construed according to the laws of the State of Victoria, Australia.

3.4 Counterparts

The Deed may be executed in counterparts by each party to this Deed, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same document. Each party shall be bound by this Deed immediately upon executing it.

EXECUTED AS A DEED

EXECUTED as a Deed by Manalto) Limited (ACN 098 640 352) (Formerly) HealthLinx Limited) in accordance with) section 127 of the *Corporations Act 2001*) (Cth):

Signature of Director

elford

Name of Director

Signature of Director / Secretary

MICHAEL JAMES QUINERT Name oSUMedus/SOSQueens Street Melbourne Vic 3000

Exchange The common seal of INEX Innovations was) affixed in accordance with its Constitution in) the presence of)	Phe Later A Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna A
Makerly Signature of Director (date)	Signature of Director / Secretary
MAHESH CH60 LANI Name of Director	SVM HUI JHAN Name of Director / Secretary

SCHEDULE

Patent No.	Title	Filing Date	Indiation
12/814,387	Depletion of plasma proteins	6/11/2010	USA